

Village of Morton Grove, Cook County, Illinois  
2025 PAVEMENT MARKING PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: MARCH 28, 2025, 10:00 AM

|                                 |  |       |          | Engineer's Estimate |             | Precision Pavement Markings, Inc.<br>1220 Bell Court<br>Pingree Grove, IL 60140 |             | Marking Specialists Corporation<br>PO Box 745<br>Arlington Heights, IL 60006 |             |
|---------------------------------|--|-------|----------|---------------------|-------------|---|-------------|--|-------------|
| PAY ITEM                        | PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION                       | UNIT  | QUANTITY | UNIT COST           | ITEM COST   | UNIT COST   | ITEM COST   | UNIT COST  | ITEM COST   |
| 78000100                        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & | SQ FT | 80       | \$6.00              | \$480.00    | \$5.75  | \$460.00    | \$5.00   | \$400.00    |
| 78000200                        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"   | FOOT  | 8040     | \$0.80              | \$6,432.00  | \$1.45  | \$11,658.00 | \$1.15   | \$9,246.00  |
| 78000400                        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"   | FOOT  | 7160     | \$1.00              | \$7,160.00  | \$1.72  | \$12,315.20 | \$2.00   | \$14,320.00 |
| 78000600                        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"  | FOOT  | 890      | \$2.25              | \$2,002.50  | \$3.32  | \$2,954.80  | \$4.00   | \$3,560.00  |
| 78000650                        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"  | FOOT  | 1540     | \$6.00              | \$9,240.00  | \$5.75  | \$8,855.00  | \$8.00   | \$12,320.00 |
| 78001100                        | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS | SQ FT | 290      | \$4.20              | \$1,218.00  | \$5.00  | \$1,450.00  | \$3.00   | \$870.00    |
| 78001110                        | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"           | FOOT  | 22960    | \$0.80              | \$18,368.00 | \$0.45  | \$10,332.00 | \$0.80   | \$18,368.00 |
| 78001130                        | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"           | FOOT  | 3110     | \$2.00              | \$6,220.00  | \$0.85  | \$2,643.50  | \$1.50   | \$4,665.00  |
| 78001150                        | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"          | FOOT  | 670      | \$3.10              | \$2,077.00  | \$2.25  | \$1,507.50  | \$3.00   | \$2,010.00  |
| 78001180                        | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"          | FOOT  | 600      | \$4.20              | \$2,520.00  | \$4.00  | \$2,400.00  | \$6.00   | \$3,600.00  |
| 78300201                        | PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING        | SQ FT | 30       | \$1.00              | \$30.00     | \$10.00   | \$300.00    | \$10.00  | \$300.00    |
| CORRECTED TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT |  |       |          | \$55,747.50         |             | \$54,876.00   |             | \$69,659.00  |             |
| AS-READ PROPOSAL AMOUNT         |  |       |          |                     |             | \$54,876.00   |             | \$69,659.00  |             |

Apparent Low Bidder: Precision Pavement Markings, Inc.  
Apparent Low Bid Amount: \$54,876.00  
Engineer's Estimate of Cost: \$55,747.50  
Difference: -\$871.50